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“ Richell® Také Pet Serving Cabinet
Instruction Manual

Thank you for choosing Richell's Také Pet Serving Cabinet. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product,
and keep for future reference. If you give this product to someone else, please also give this instruction manual to the new owner.
Please note that some parts of the figures shown below may be slightly different from the actual product, for your better
understanding of the structure and proper use of the product.

®This product is designed for feeding & watering dogs and includes
a storage cabinet.

®Includes 2 Stainless Steel Bowls (3.8CUP) for feeding and watering.
®Includes storage cabinet for pet food and treats.

What are the following signs?

The following signs are special remarks for safety use of the product.
Keep these remarks in mind before using this product.
m : Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause death, serious injury and/or physical damage.
: Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause slight injury and/or physical damage.
: Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause trouble, damage and/or shorter life to product.

Instructions of Proper Use
Warnings! |

®Do not climb or sit on this product to avoid unexpected injuries and/or product damage.

®This product is designed for feeding & wastering dogs. Do not use this product for anything other than its
intended purpose.

®Do not use as a toy for children.

®Place this product on a flat and solid surface.

®Pay special attention while using this product to avoid personal injury.

®Keep this product away from all heat sources at all times.

®Do not drop or/and misuse this product to avoid unexpected injuries to pets and product damage.

®This product is made of natural material. Be careful not to injure self from natural splinters and/or cracks.

®There may be some joint warpage; and each product may experience different coloration in the wood grain
of the bamboo as frames are made of natural material.
®This product is designed for indoor use only. Do not use it outdoors.

How to Clean

®Use a mild detergent and water and clean with a soft cloth/sponge. Cleaning with a scrub brush and/or using a polishing
powder may cause scratches, rust and/or discolor this product.
®\When using creosol or other disinfectants, make sure to dilute them, otherwise damage to the bamboo finish or discoloration
may occur.
®Do not use harsh chemicals such as thinner, benzene or alcohol as these may cause damage/discoloration to the bamboo finish.
@ After cleaning, wipe dry with soft cloth or place in a shaded area to air dry; do not place product in direct sunlight.

Specifications

Product Name Také Pet Serving Cabinet

Product Size 18.3"W x 9.4"D x 8.9"H

Product Weight | Main unit: 5.3Ibs Bowl: 0.15Ibs

Material Main unit: Bamboo(Lacquer finish) Bowl: Stainless Steel

®Please note that product specifications and design may change without prior notice for the purpose of the quality improvement.

If you find something wrong with this product, please let us know. Thank you!
Replacement parts may be purchased by contacting Richell USA directly at the number
listed below or at www.richellusa.com.

Designed by: Distributed by:
Richell Corporation, Japan  Richell USA Inc.
2100 N. Hwy. 360, Suite 1700, Grand Prairie, TX 75050
Phone (972) 641-9795 Fax (972) 641-8495
Visit us at www.richellusa.com
660067 Made in China 1102
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L‘ Richell® Armario de porciones de comida
Manual de instrucciones Para mascotas, de bambu

Gracias por elegir la Armario de porciones de comida para mascotas, de bambu de Richell. Por favor, lea este manual de
instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto, y consérvelo para consultas en el futuro. Si entrega este producto a
otra persona, dele también este manual de instrucciones. Para su mejor comprensién de la estructura y el uso correcto del
producto, tenga en cuenta que algunas partes de las figuras que se muestran mas adelante pueden ser ligeramente diferentes
del producto real.

®Este producto esta disefiado para suministrar comida y agua a perros e incluye
un gabinete de almacenamiento.

Caracteristicas

®Incluye 2 tazones de acero inoxidable (0.9L) para suministro de comida y agua.
®Incluye gabinete de almacenamiento para comida y delicias para perros.

¢Queé significan los siguientes avisos?
Los siguientes avisos son comentarios especiales para uso seguro del producto.
Tenga en cuenta estos comentarios antes de utilizar este producto.

: Comentarios sobre el uso inapropiado que podria causar la muerte, lesiones graves y/o dafio fisico.
[iPrecauciones!] : Comentarios sobre el uso inapropiado que podria causar lesiones leves y/o dafio fisico.
[ ilmportante! ] : Comentarios sobre el uso inapropiado que podria causar problema, dafio y/o corta vida util del producto.

Instrucciones para el uso correcto

®No se suba ni siente en este producto para evitar accidentes inesperados y/o dafio del producto.

(iPrecauciones!)

®Este producto esta disefiado para suministrar comida y agua a perros. No utilice este producto para nada diferente a su
proposito pretendido.

®No utilice como juguete para nifios.

®Coloque este producto sobre una superficie plana y sélida.

®Tenga cuidado especial mientras utiliza este producto para evitar lesiones personales.

®Mantenga este producto siempre alejado de todas las fuentes de calor.

®No deje caer ni utilice incorrectamente este producto para evitar lesiones inesperadas en las mascotas y dafio del producto.

®Este producto esta hecho de material natural. Tenga cuidado de no lesionarse usted mismo por las astillas y/o grietas naturales.

( ilmportante! )

®Podria haber algo de alabeo en la juntura; y cada producto podria tener una coloracion diferente en el grano de madera del
bambu ya que los marcos estdn hechos de material natural.
®Este producto esta disefiado soélo para uso en interiores. No lo utilice en exteriores.

Coémo limpiar

@ Utilice un detergente suave y agua, y limpie con una esponja/trapo suave. Limpiar con un cepillo de restregar y/o utilizar un
polvo de brillar podria causar rasgufios, herrumbre y/o decolorar este producto.

@®Si se utiliza creosol u otro desinfectante, asegurese de diluirlos, de otro modo podria ocurrir dafio o decoloramiento del
acabado de bambu.

®No utilice sustancias quimicas fuertes tal como disolvente (thinner), benceno o alcohol ya que estos podrian causar
dafio/decoloracién del acabado de bambu.

®Después de limpiar, seque con un trapo suave o coloque en un area sombreada para secar al aire, no coloque el producto
bajo la luz directa del sol.

Especificaciones

Nombre del producto Armario de porciones de comida para mascotas, de bambu

Tamanio del producto 46.5cm Ancho x 24cm Prof. x 22.5cm Alt. (18.3"W x 9.4"D x 8.9"H)
Peso del producto Cuerpo principal: 2.4kg (5.3lbs) Tazones: 0.07kg (0.15lbs)
Materiales Cuerpo principal: Bambu con acabado de laca  Tazones: Acero Limpio

®Por favor observe que las especificaciones y disefio del producto podrian cambiarse sin previo aviso para propésitos de mejoramiento de la calidad.

Si usted encuentra algo equivocado con este producto, por favor informenos, jGracias!
Las piezas de repuesto pueden comprarse comunicandose con Richell USA directamente
en el numero indicado abajo o en: www.richellusa.com.

Disefiado por: Distribuido por:
Richell Corporation, Japdn Richell USA Inc.
2100 N. Hwy. 360, Suite 1700, Grand Prairie, TX 75050
Teléfono: (972) 641-9795 - Fax (972) 641-8495
Visitenos en www.richellusa.com
660067 Hecho en China 1102



